GEMÜ 728
GEMÜ 751
GEMÜ 711
0035
PED/97/23/EC
Category III
Module H TA-LUFT
K715, 711, 728, 751

1  Type	 Code
Ball valve with hand lever	 711
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Code 711 15 D 46 37 5 L
2  Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way)	 D
2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 15 - 100	 15 - 100
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
5
SW
F1
F2
A
øgøe
Ø
D
f L
b
ød
 x
 Z
C
t
SWF1F2
K715,711,728,751
Body dimensions    [mm]
Flanges, connection code 46
DN A b Ct ød øD øe f F1 F2 øg øg f L N SW Z
15 165 11.2 77 16.0 88.9 15 1.6 F04 42 Ø6x4 F05 50 Ø7x4 35.1 35.1 1.6 108.3 9.9 11 4
20 165 11.2 83 16.0 98.6 20 1.6 F04 42 Ø6x4 F05 50 Ø7x4 42.9 42.9 1.6 117.3 9.9 11 4
25 165 11.2 96 16.0 108.0 25 1.6 F04 42 Ø6x4 F05 50 Ø7x4 50.8 50.8 1.6 127.1 10.3 11 4
32 215 12.7 100 16.0 117.3 32 1.6 F05 50 Ø7x4 F07 70 Ø9x4 63.5 63.5 1.6 139.7 12.9 14 4
40 263 14.3 127 16.0 127.0 38 1.6 F07 70 Ø9x4 F10 102 Ø11x4 73.2 73.2 1.6 165.1 19.0 17 4
50 263 15.9 134 19.0 152.4 50 1.6 F07 70 Ø9x4 F10 102 Ø11x4 91.9 91.9 1.6 178.3 19.0 17 4
65 263 17.6 167 19.0 177.8 65 1.6 F07 70 Ø9x4 F10 102 Ø11x4 104.6 104.6 1.6 190.0 19.0 17 4
80 365 19.0 176 19.0 190.5 80 1.6 F10 102 Ø11x4 F12 125 ø14x4 127.0 127.0 1.6 203.5 23.0 22 4
100 365 23.9 192 19.0 228.6 100 1.6 F10 102 Ø11x4 F12 125 ø14x4 157.2 157.2 1.6 228.6 23.0 22 8
Weight - Hand lever
DN [kg]
15 0.014
20 0.014
25 0.200
32 0.200
40 0.372
50 0.372
65 0.716
80 0.874
100 0.874
K715,711,728,751
8
Order dataOrder data - GEMÜ 751 - pneumatically operated
7  Control function	 Code
Normally closed (NC)	 1
Normally open (NO)	 2
Double acting (DA)	 3
1  Type	 Code
Ball valve with pneumatic actuator	 751
6  Seal material *	 Code
PTFE 	 5
* Spindle seal in FPM (other materials on request)
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Code 751 15 D 46 37 5 1 SU03KO0 5222
4  Connection	 Code
Flanges ANSI class 125/150 RF,
up to DN 100 length EN 558, series 3
ASME/ANSI B16.10 Tab. 1, columns 8 and 9
from DN 125 length EN 558, series 12
ASME/ANSI B16.10 Tab. 1, column 3	 46
2  Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way)	 D
2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 15 - 100	 15 - 100
8 Actuator size Code
DN Single acting SC
DN 15 SC0030U 6 F04NS11A SU03KO0
DN 20 SC0030U 6 F04NS11A SU03KO0
DN 25 SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
DN 32 SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
DN 40 SC0150U 6 F07F10NS17A SU15KC0
DN 50 SC0150U 6 F07F10NS17A SU15KC0
DN 65 SC0150U 6 F07F10NS17A SU15KC0
DN 80 SC0220U 6 F07F10NS22A SU22KD0
DN 100 SC0300U 6 F07F10NS22A SU30KD0
Double acting DR
DN 15 DR0015U F05NS11A DU01AW0
DN 20 DR0015U F05NS11A DU01AW0
DN 25 DR0015U F05NS11A DU01AW0
DN 32 DR0030U F05F07NS14A DU03AP0
DN 40 DR0060U F05F07NS17A DU06AC0
DN 50 DR0060U F05F07NS17A DU06AC0
DN 65 DR0060U F05F07NS17A DU06AC0
DN 80 DR0150U F07F10NS22A DU15AD0
DN 100 DR0150U F07F10NS22A DU15AD0
Single acting ASR
DN 15 ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB0
DN 20 ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB0
DN 25 ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB0
DN 32 ASR0080U S14 F05F07YS17/S14A AU08KC0
DN 40 ASR0200U S14 F07F10YS17/S14A AU20KE0
DN 50 ASR0200U S14 F07F10YS17/S14A AU20KE0
DN 65 ASR0200U S14 F07F10YS17/S14A AU20KE0
DN 80 ASR0300U S14 F07F10YS22A AU30KD0
DN 100 ASR0300U S14 F07F10YS22A AU30KD0
Double acting ADA
DN 15 ADA0020U F05YS11A BU02AB0
DN 20 ADA0020U F05YS11A BU02AB0
DN 25 ADA0020U F05YS11A BU02AB0
DN 32 ADA0080U F05F07YS17/S14A BU08AC0
DN 40 ADA0200U F07F10YS17/S14A BU20AE0
DN 50 ADA0200U F07F10YS17/S14A BU20AE0
DN 65 ADA0200U F07F10YS17/S14A BU20AE0
DN 80 ADA0200U F07F10YS17/S14A BU20AE0
DN 100 ADA0200U F07F10YS17/S14A BU20AE0
9  K number	 Code
Thermal separation by mounting kit
(galvanised steel), coupling (1.4305)	 5222
Thermal separation by mounting kit
Mounting kit and mounting parts in stainless steel	 5227
For operating temperatures > 100° C a mounting flange with an
adapter is required between ball valve and actuator!
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
9
D
80
40 40
30 15
15
ØT f8 X

K715,711,728,751
Order data - GEMÜ 728 - motorized
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Code 728 25 D 46 37 5 C1 A0 1015
8  Functional module	 Code
OPEN / CLOSE control with relay, not reversible	 00
OPEN / CLOSE control with 2 additional
potential-free limit switches, with relay, not reversible	 0E
OPEN / CLOSE control with potentiometer output,
with relay, not reversible	 0P
Standard OPEN/CLOSE control 	 A0
OPEN/CLOSE control with 2 additional
potential-free limit switches	 AE
OPEN / CLOSE control with potentiometer output	 AP
Control module for external set value 0-10 V DC	 E1
Control module for external set value 4-20 mA	 E2
7  Voltage / Frequency	 Code
12 V DC	 B1
12 V AC 50/60Hz	 B4
24 V DC	 C1
24 V AC 50/60Hz	 C4
120 V AC 50/60Hz	 G4
100-250 V AC 50/60Hz	 O4
230 V AC 50/60Hz	 L4
1  Type	 Code
Ball valve with motorized actuator	 728
6  Seal material *	 Code
PTFE 	 5
* Spindle seal in FPM (other materials on request)
9 Actuator version	 Code
DN 8 - 25, (torque 15 Nm)
operating time 11 sec; supply voltage B1/C1	 1015
DN 8 - 25, (torque 15 Nm)
operating time 11 sec; supply voltage B4/C4/O4	 2015
DN 25 - 32, (torque 35 Nm)
operating time 15 sec; supply voltage C1/O4	 3035
DN 32 - 65, (torque 70 Nm)
operating time 15 sec; supply voltage C1/C4/G4/L4	 2070
DN 80, (torque 100 Nm)
operating time 20 sec; supply voltage C1/C4/G4/L4	 4100
DN 100, (torque 200 Nm)
operating time 16 sec; supply voltage C1/C4/G4/L4	 4200
4  Connection	 Code
Flanges ANSI class 125/150 RF,
up to DN 100 length EN 558, series 3
ASME/ANSI B16.10 Tab. 1, columns 8 and 9
from DN 125 length EN 558, series 12
ASME/ANSI B16.10 Tab. 1, column 3	 46
2  Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way)	 D
2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 15 - 100	 15 - 100
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
14
83,5
15
9
55
K
40
121,5
167 235
80
55C62*